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Figure 4B.

Figure 4A.

Length of Young Delta Smelt Collected at the SWP 
and CVP Salvage Facilities 1995 - 2003
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Figure 5A.

Daily SWP and CVP Delta Smelt Salvage Density 1994 - 2004
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Daily Water Temperature at the SWP
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Daily Water Temperature at the SWP
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Daily Export Rate and River Flow
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Figure 8A.

Daily Water Temperature at the SWP
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Figure 9A.

Daily Water Temperature at the SWP
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Daily Water Temperature at the SWP

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

73 80 87 94 101 108 115 122 129 136 143 150 157 164 171 178

Days after January 1, 1993

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

Pre-VAMP VAMP Shoulders Post-Shoulders
4/1 5/1 6/1

Daily SWP and CVP Delta Smelt Salvage

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

73 77 81 85 89 93 97 10
1

10
5

10
9

11
3

11
7

12
1

12
5

12
9

13
3

13
7

14
1

14
5

14
9

15
3

15
7

16
1

16
5

16
9

17
3

17
7

18
1

Sa
lv

ag
e 

(F
is

h/
D

ay
)

SWP CVP

Figure 10A.

Daily Export Rate and River Flow
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Figure 11A.

Daily Water Temperature at the SWP

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

75 82 89 96 103 110 117 124 131 138 145 152 159 166 173 180

Days after January 1, 2000

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

Pre-VAMP VAMP Shoulders Post-Shoulders
4/1 5/1 6/1

Daily SWP and CVP Delta Smelt Salvage

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

75 79 83 87 91 95 99 10
3

10
7

11
1

11
5

11
9

12
3

12
7

13
1

13
5

13
9

14
3

14
7

15
1

15
5

15
9

16
3

16
7

17
1

17
5

17
9

18
3

Sa
lv

ag
e 

(F
is

h/
D

ay
)

SWP CVP

Daily Export Rate and River Flow
Old River Flow SWP CVP Total Exports

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

75 82 89 96 103 110 117 124 131 138 145 152 159 166 173 180

Ex
po

rt
 R

at
e 

(m
3/

s)

-120

-80

-40

0

O
ld

 R
iv

er
 F

lo
w

 (m
3/

s)

Figure 11B.

Figure 11C.



Clifton Court Average Hourly Diversion Rate When Gates Were Open 
During Four Periods Between March and July 2001 - 2004
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Figure 12B.

Average number of hours Clifton Court Intake Gates Were Open 
During Four Periods Between March and July 2001 - 2004
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Percentage of Days Clifton Court Intake Gates Were Opened 
During Four Periods Between March and July 2001 - 2004
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Figure 13.

Percentage of Young Delta Smelt in the 
Southeast Delta vs. Spring Delta Outflow
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Larval Distribution
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